

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.09 OF 2023
CNR-WBCS01-000048-2023
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order no.17 dated 10.04.2024

To-day is fixed for further hearing of the appeal.

The Appellant/C.B.I. files hazira.

Hazira is filed by the respondent no.1.

No step is taken on behalf of the respondent no.2/State.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the Appellant/C.B.I. praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

None moves on behalf of the Appellant/C.B.I. and the respondent no.1.

In view of the resolution dated 09.04.2024 that **the General Members will abstain from judicial works** taken by local bar, this Court is not in a position to proceed with the hearing today.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **30.04.2024** for further hearing of the appeal.

D/C by me

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta