

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.09 OF 2023
CNR-WBCS01-000048-2023
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no. 31 dated 04.08.2025

To-day is fixed for hearing of the instant appeal.

Appellant/C.B.I. files hazira through the Ld. Counsel.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the respondent no.1.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.2/State is present.

The record is taken up for hearing of the instant appeal.

Heard the Ld. Counsel for the Appellant/C.B.I. at length in part.

At this juncture, a petition has been filed on behalf of the Appellant/C.B.I. stating that some more time is required to conclude the hearing and therefore an adjournment has been prayed for.

Heard all sides.

Prayer for an adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fixing **10.09.2025** at 02:00 p.m. for further hearing of the instant appeal.

Both sides are directed to come ready on the next date fixed.

D/C by me

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

