

Criminal Appeal No. 09 of 2023

CNR–WBCS01-000048-2023

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray,

JO Code No. WB00590

Chief Judge,

City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order No. 36 dated 22.01.2026

1. Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.
2. All sides are present by filing hazira.
3. At the time of writing judgment, this court finds that some clarifications are required for just decision of this case from both the sides.
4. Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.
5. Fix **12.02.2026** for further hearing and delivery of judgment.

Dictated & corrected by me

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta