

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.09 OF 2023
CNR-WBCS01-000048-2023
Present: Smt. Shrutirupa Ghosh (Majee)
(Chief Judge in-charge)
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-II, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00821

Order no.38 dated 02.03.2026

Ld. P.O. has been retained on duty during the upcoming process of Special Intensive Revision (S.I.R.) by the Hon'ble Court, Calcutta in view of the order dated 20.02.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Writ petition (s) Civil Number (s) 1089 of 2025 with W.P. (C) number-126/2026, W.P. (C) number-129/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-737/2026 (PIL-W,), W.P. (C) number-1074/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-1088/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-1088/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-1216/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-159/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-119/2026 (PIL-W) and Interlocutory applications listed therewith.

To-day is fixed for further hearing and delivery of judgment.

Appellant/C.B.I. files hazira through the Ld. Counsel.

Haziras have been filed on behalf of the respondent nos.1 and 2/State.

In view of the above fact, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **25.03.2026** for further hearing and delivery of judgment.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

