

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.09 OF 2023
CNR-WBCS01-000048-2023
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.40 dated 30.04.2026

To-day is fixed for further hearing and delivery of judgment.

Appellant/C.B.I. files hazira through the Ld. Counsel.

No step is taken on behalf of the respondent no.1.

None turns up on behalf of the respondent no.1.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.2/State.

In view of the resolution “**not to pass any adverse order**” taken by the local Bar, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **15.06.2026** for further hearing and delivery of judgment.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta