

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.09 OF 2023
CNR-WBCS01-000048-2023
Present: Shri Sudipta Kumar De
J.O. CODE NO.WB01136
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no.41 dated 15.06.2026

To-day is fixed for further hearing and delivery of judgment.

Appellant/C.B.I. files hazira through the Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the respondent no.1 is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the respondent no.2/State is present.

The case is adjourned today as the previous Ld. P.O. had been transferred as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta and I took over charge on 08.05.2026.

Fix **27.07.2026** for hearing of the instant appeal afresh.

Both sides are directed to come ready on the next date fixed.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta